STEADLANE PRIMARY SCHOOL

SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL HOLIDAYS FOR THE SCHOOL YEAR 2025 / 2026
	HOLIDAY OR OCCASION OF CLOSURE
	DATE ON WHICH SCHOOL WILL CLOSE
	DATE ON WHICH SCHOOL WILL REASSEMBLE

	TEACHER DAY
	MONDAY 1 SEPTEMBER 2025
	

	Summer 2025
	Friday 18 July 2025
	Tuesday 2 September 2025

	October Mid-Term 2025
	Friday 24 October 2025
	Monday 3 November 2025

	TEACHER DAY
	FRIDAY 5 DECEMBER 2025
	

	TEACHER DAY
	MONDAY 5 JANUARY 2026
	

	Christmas/New Year 2025/2026
	Friday 19 December 2025
	Tuesday 6 January 2026

	Spring Mid-Term 2026
	Friday 13 February 2026
	Monday 23 February 2026

	TEACHER DAY
	FRIDAY 20 FEBRUARY 2026
	

	Easter 2026
	Thursday 2 April 2026
	Monday 20 April 2026

	MAY DAY
	MONDAY 4 MAY 2026
	

	Summer Mid-Term 2026
	Friday 22 May 2026
	Monday 1 June 2026

	TEACHER DAY
	FRIDAY 3 JULY 2026
	

	Summer 2026
	Friday 17 July 2026
	Wednesday 2 September 2026


Please try to arrange holidays when school is closed.  A leave of absence request form must be completed by parents who decide to withdraw their children from school.  Please note that those parents may be fined for taken children out of school during term time.
Standard Assessment / Phonic Tasks will be carried out during the Summer Term.  
[image: image1.png]



Paul Moffat, Corporate Director of Children’s Services

County Hall, Morpeth, Northumberland, NE61 2EF

(T) 0845 600 6400      (E) contactcentre@northumberland.gov.uk
(W) www.northumberland.gov.uk
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